GRAVES REGISTRATION FORM No. 1 (Revised 1 Sept. 1943)

ORT OF BUR TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815

0 187 BN Lest Na Unknown 50	7 Sara	Ind	Rea	(PR) 17	82nd /	/B Div		. 7
France	Unit	1	Unkno	wn 1577.	Orga	(PR)	KIA	
Place of	Death		V .	of Death	m 44	June 1	use of Deat	h
1 July 1944			Blosv	ille			Franc	***************************************
Time and Date o	f Burial		Name of E	Cemetery		Name or (Coordinates Peg	of Location
Grave Number	Row Number		- 24	Plot Number			Type of	Marker
Disposition of Identific		d with body	Yes H N	lo □ Attach	ed to Marker	Yes 🎢	No 🗆	
If No Identification				to had a server	1			
What means	of identification we	ere buried w	ith the body?			200		
		,						
		80						
To determine Righ	t or Left use De	eceased's	Right and l	Left.				
Who is buried on:	Wilson, Ja	ck L. 3	9338656	Pvt	90th	Div		32
Deceased's Right:	Name		Serial No.	Rank		rganization	-	Grave No
	Dankan O-	r7 E. 7	9099711	Pfc	00.3	1 /D This		30
Deceased's Left	Denton, Ca	rate and a state of and		+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +		A/B Div		
Deceased's Left:	Name		Serial No.	Rank		R/B DLV Organization		
	Name		Serial No.	Rank	C	organization.		
Signature or Name, Re	Name	ganization of I	Serial No.	Rank	other than office	r reporting by		
Signature or Name, R.	Name	ganization of I	Serial No.	Rank	other than office	r reporting by		
Signature or Name, R.	Name ank and if possible Ore ERLY	ganization of I	Serial No. serson furnishing f print of iden	Rank shove Data when tification tag is	other than office	r reporting by		
Signature or Name, R.	Name ank and if possible Ore ERLY	ganization of I	Serial No.	Rank shove Data when tification tag is	other than office	r reporting by	urial.	Grave No
Signature or Name, R.	Name ank and if possible Ore ERLY	ganization of I	Serial No. serson furnishing f print of iden	Rank shove Data when tification tag is	other than office	r reporting by	urial.	
Signature or Name, R.	Name ank and if possible Ore ERLY	ganization of I	Serial No. serson furnishing f print of iden	Rank shove Data when tification tag is	other than office not affixed fill	r reporting by	urial.	
Signature or Name, R.	Name ank and if possible Ore ERLY	ganization of I	Serial No. Serial No. Serson furnishing f print of iden mergency Ado	Rank s above Data when tification tag is tresseeUnkr	other than office	r reporting by	urial.	
Signature or Name, R	Name ank and if possible Or YERLY T43 B	ganization of I	Serial No. Serial No. Serson furnishing f print of iden mergency Ado	Rank s above Data when tification tag is tresseeUnkr	other than office not affixed fill	r reporting by	urial.	
JACK B E)	Name ank and if possible Or YERLY T'13 B	ganization of p	Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No.	Rank s above Data when tification tag is tresseeUnkr	other than office not affixed fill	r reporting by	urial.	
JACK B E) 01300008 List only Personal 1	Name ank and if possible On YERLY P13 B (ganization of p	Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No.	Rank s above Data when tification tag is tresseeUnkr	other than office not affixed fill	r reporting by	urial.	
JACK B EN 01300003	Name ank and if possible On YERLY THE B	ganization of p	Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No.	Rank s above Data when tification tag is tresseeUnkr	other than office not affixed fill	r reporting by	urial.	
JACK B E) 01300008 List only Personal 1	Name ank and if possible On YERLY THE B	ganization of p	Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No.	Rank s above Data when tification tag is tresseeUnkr	other than office not affixed fill	r reporting by	urial.	
JACK B EX 01300003 List only Personal I	Name ank and if possible On YERLY THE B	ganization of p	Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No.	Rank s above Data when tification tag is tresseeUnkr	other than office not affixed fill	r reporting by	urial.	
JACK B EN 01300003	Name ank and if possible On YERLY THE B	ganization of p	Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No.	Rank s above Data when tification tag is tresseeUnkr	other than office not affixed fill	r reporting by	urial.	

Signature of Officer or other person reporting burial

DALE C. SHERWOOD Verified by G.R.S. Officer

1st. Lt., QIC

mq. 808. 22/9/43. 380M/8/15219

Grade	Name Eyethy Jack 12. Rank Carbonn
Organization	· Usaberni.
Address	
Nearest Relative	
Address	
Killed in Action 2142	Died of Disease
Date 7/1/4/7	Hospital
Rattle Area	Hospital Information
Place of Purial	wast Constany
Description of Body	
Members Missing	
,	for all the second
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	30/. 1 01 01 0
, le Si	gned Ocheham Sly by
111.2	

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above is correct.

JAMES A. HOOVLER, 1st Lieut, Inf

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

THEORES ANNOTATED DATE JUN 28 1949

MANUAL BANK STORY

QMC FORM REV 15 MAR 46 1194

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER. 1. SHIPPED TO Casketing Point "B"-St Laurent US MC Blosville NAME OF CONVOYER KIND OF CONVEYANCE Truck Sgt Gregorio Augustino SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE the mac sout W. T. DAILEY, Capt, QMC 28Jan48 D. A. MAC KENZIE. Capt. Inf 28 Jan 48 2. SHIPPED TO FROM KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE Mar Har 3. SHIPPED FROM NAME OF CONVOYER KIND OF CONVEYANCE DATE SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 4. SHIPPED FROM NAME OF CONVOYER KIND OF CONVEYANCE DATE DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 5. SHIPPED FROM KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER ALMERICAL CALIFORN DATE SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE MUST LOTTE L. EYERLY 6. SHIPPED GND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER DATE SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 7. SHIPPED KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

DATE

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

DATE

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

CP/prl 4635 2.9

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

8 July 1944

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE 0-1 300 008 51 lst Lt EYERLY, JACK B. ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH HOME ADDRESS 30 Aug 1921 Infantry Bonner Springs, Kansas DATE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH 15 Jun 1944 Killed in action France LENGTH OF SERVICE DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE STATION OF DECEASED MONTHS European Area 16 Nov 1942 EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Mrs Norma L Eyerly (wife) 1443 Gulf Ave., Wilmington, Calif.

Mrs Norma L Eyerly (wife) 1443 Gulf Ave., Wilmington, Calif. Mrs Ruth Hutt (mother-in-law) 1443 Gulf Ave., Wilmington, Calif.

Mrs Ben H Eyerly (mother) Box 115, Bonner Springs, Kan.

INVESTI		IN LINE	OF DUTY	OWN MIS	CONDUCT	ON DUTY		AUTHO	RIZED	IN FLYIN		THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	Y STATUS Y BELOW)
YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	ON X	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES .	NO	YES	NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

On Parachute Pay.

1.5 Jul 1844FILE

COPIES FURNISHED: 5. G. O. F. O., U. S. A., WASH., D. C. F. B. I. G. A. O. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU VET. ADMIN. OFF. FIS. DIR.

Battle

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:

John T. Winn

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WA. PEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE CP/pr1 4635

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

140586 B July 1944

CRADE ARMY SERIAL NUMBER FULL NAME 0-1 300 008 1st In EYERLY, JACK B. DATE OF BIRTH HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE 30 Aug 1921 Infantry Bonner Springs, Wansas DATE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH F_ACE OF DEATH 15 Jun 1944 Killed in action France LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE STATION OF DECEASED DAYS MONTHS Buropean Area 16 Nov 1942 SHA! EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Mrs Horma L Eyerly (wife) 1445 Gulf Ave., Wilmington, Calif. BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Mrs Norma L Eyerly (wife) 1443 Gulf Ave., Wilmington, Calif. Mrs Ruth Hutt (mother-in-law) 1443 Gulf Ave., Wilmington, Calif. Mrs Ben H Eyerly (mother) Box 115, Bonner Springs, Kan. IN EL YING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED INVESTIGATION OWN MISCONDUCT (SPECIFY BELOW) ABSENCE VES NO YES NO YES YES Z X X X X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

on parachute Pay.

COPIES FURNISHED:

S. G. O. F. B. I. F. O., U. S. A., WASH., D. C.

G. A. O. VET, ADMIN. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

O. M. G. OFF, FIS. DIR.

Battle

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

-BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

14058千

NAME				T 517	GIAL NU	MBER			RADE	T	SURVI			ORTING IEAYRE
												1		
EYERLY JACK B						1 (1	ONG O	0 1	l. Free l		1 121		ETT	
FLACE OF GASUALTY		DA		MENTH	YEAR		1NO 31		ASI, AI			MATE	ENT NU	MBER
FRANCE	Han announce	3 :	5 -	Zagra.	43		J	1	11	Ă	1	į.	11	1
NAM	E AND	1CLA.	RES	SOFEN	MERGE	NCY	ADD	RES	SEE					
THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SELDERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN O	THE PERSON NAMED	\$ 1 mm Page 11	EFSON RSON. RESIGN	AS THE O	NE TO BE TIGNSHIE SE PAID S	NOTE P IF A	FIED I	N CAP SHOV PAY	IN BE	EMBRIS LOW: 1	T SHOW	'_D 8	E NOTE!	THAT THIS
MRMRSMISS FIRST NAME			MITIAL.		LAST	NAME		naz reda (e.u.)			135.	ATIO	USHIP	
MRS NORMA		Tir			STR	LL Z)	HIP)		
NO. AND NAME OF STREET	CITY					00	UNITY			12.45	+ 25 (3)	STAT		
1443 GULF AVERTS	WILD	41346	TON							14.83	1,50	SNAA	ş. 	
RTMARKS:				OPRECT TYTORY	EU COP	des	ih:	780	elu?	ed 1	n 83	n W	D on	1 JULY
												744	A Hill's	
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIF	ICATI	ON S	ECTI	ON: REA	OPT VES	arieb		FORV	1 43	AG	201 fi	εα		
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED											DA"	ſΕ		
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO	YES			AS INDICA	TED REL									
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO.			TYPE		**	Do	TE AL	AD VE	2.0				E.A. N	3:16(5)
				to the second section with the		* 34mm (a) 20		***						
		*******										-(4.)4)		
REPORT NOT VERIFIED NO FORM 43 NO	CAS. BR	FILE	C1	ACKED BY					25	VIEWE	BY			4
THIS SPA								BRAI		A.G.	0	·y	.,	
ACCT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE AREA STATUS DAY MO. YR.	MESSAI NO.	36	LATES	T CAS. DI		HENCE STA	nos .	510		200	347	100%	PAGE	
			-					1		i	1			
34 35 36 37 38 39 46 41 42 4	3 44	45	46 / 2	47 48	49 50	51	52	551	54	35 5	5 57	1 50	52	
DISTRIBUTION		L L			·	de				h			the street	
COPIES FURNISHED:														
AIR ADJUTANT GENERAL	C	HEF.	NAR B	one olvis	HOM					E85 B				
AMERICAN RED CROSS	2	HIEF '	NAR B	ONG OFFI	CG								LE M.G.	
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU	c			ROUND FO				1						UNIT U.S.C.G
ASST. CHIEF OF STAFF, G-1		nera Seria di Sesa		SICE COM						L SEC			0	
BUREAU OF FUBLIC RELATIONS	-			AL SERVI	es olv.			-		EON G ADJUTA			£	5.5
CASUALTY PAY RECORDS BR. O.F.D.			or, w.s										PENS, C	OMM.
CHIEF OF ARM OR SERV. CONCERNED	-			NCH, A.G. Eq. U. E		A SOLUTION	0.6						TRATIO	
CHRONOLOGICAL UNIT, CAS. 8P.				ORDS BRA				-					BRANC	
CHIEF, P.O.W. BR., M.I.S., W.O.G.S.	****			PENDENCY				-						
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	l-munes.							Second						

RTTIEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIN

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

DATE

1/Lt Plot						003
Mite	e d 19	teric	ng I	1111		eny

9 September 1947

Mosville	o, Franco				
			A	С	
					1
94	DO NOT WRITE ABOVE	THIS LINE	В	D	
self-addressed	HE QUARTERMASTER GEN postage-free envelope provided	with the contents of the pamphlet, this form is filled out and prope NERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, for this purpose. entative of next of kin and desire	, WAR DEPART	MENT, WASHINGTO	ON 25, D. C., in the
		PART I			
I,	ORMA L. (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE	NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)	(Please indica "X" in the pr	ate relationship to the doper box.)	leceased by placing an
WIDOW	WIDOWER	SON OVER 21 YEARS OL	.D	DAUGHTER OVER	21 YEARS OLD
FATHER	MOTHER	BROTHER OVER 21 YEA	ARS OLD	SISTER OVER 21	YEARS OLD
RELATIONSHIP OT	HER THAN ABOVE (Specify)	1		-	-714
3. BE RETURNED	8	(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME	TERY)		
PRIVATE CEMETER	RY LOCATED AT	(LOCATION 6			
7			OF CEMETERY SELECTED		
		AL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEME		(LOCATION OF NATIONAL	"마음 일반이 아니는 경기에 아이들이 되었다면 가게 되었다"
(Please indicate if	your own religious services at a lo	cation other than the selected nation	nal cemetery are des	ired by placing an "X"	in the proper box)
1 A 7 2 5	1 N 1	YES UN	0		
his fact by inserting t	LEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND the word "NONE" in the space bel	GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR TH	E FOLLOWING CHAN	GES: (If no corrections of	tre necessary, indicate
THE LAKE	No. of Contract of				

OQMG FORM 345 MILITARY

16-50411-1

PAGE 1

myrom

HE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE INITIAL
LAST NAME	FIRST WANE		
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE NO.
AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DI	ESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT	TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL	L DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREE
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR	*		
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.
N CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	ERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP A	FTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN TH	HE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION (
ORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED
EYERLY	BEN	H.	FATHER
NUMBER AND STREET P.O. BOX 115	BONNER SORIA	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
RKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space		73,	
*	540		
		2	
PLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR SITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.	II ARMED FORCEŞ DEAD," I AM TH	HE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDI	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRE
undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF est of my knowledge and belief.	FIRM) that the statements m	ade by me in the foregoin	ng document are full and
Maron & Euch	ly- 10	443 G	LI AVE
		former stin	
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KINY) NOR MA (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	Rly W	iLmingto	NUMBER) EN CALIS
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)		ilmingto	NUMBER) NATATE PALIS STATE D. H
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according		applicant this 3rd	STATES CALIS
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)		applicant this 3rd	day of Oxfolia
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according		applicant this 3rd	day of October, and State (or Terr
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according	to law by the above-named to law by the law	applicant this 3rd	day of State (or Terr

PAGE 2

16-50411-1

PART I (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected	Option Number 2 or 3, or Option	Number 4 with your own	n funeral ceremonies	desired at a locatio
other than the selected national cemetery, of		Committee of Care Assets		
I AS THE NEXT OF VIA DO FURTHER DECLARE THE	T I DECIDE THE DEMAINS TO BE SENT	TO THE EOU LOWING DEDSON	WHO HAS AGREED TO BE	CEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY (U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS	-	TELEPHONE No.
AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DE RECEIVE THEM: TULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR	SIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SEN	IT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL	DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGRE
IUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY C U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
XPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS	. 7	TELEPHONE No.
CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PER RLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:	RSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHII	P AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN TH	E PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION
AST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED
		11	
EYERLY	BEN	H	TAMER
LA LERLY UMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY O
EYERLY RUMBER AND STREET P.O. BOX 115 S OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space)	BONNER SPE	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY O U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
P.O. Box 115	BONNER SPE	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OU. S. A., OR COUNTRY
P.O. Box 115	BONNER SPE	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OU. S. A., OR COUNTRY
UMBER AND STREET P.O. BOX 115 S OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space of the space	BONNER Spiri	ings,	U.S. A., OR COUNTRY
UMBER AND STREET P.O. BOX 115 S OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space of the space	CITY OR TOWN BONNER SPRINGER USE PAGE 1.*)	THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIV	U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
UMBER AND STREET P.O. BOX 115 S OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space of the space	CITY OR TOWN BONNER SPRINGER USE PAGE 1.*)	THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIV	U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
UMBER AND STREET P.O. BOX 115 S OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space of the space	CITY OR TOWN BONNER SPRI USE PAGE 1.*) I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM RM) that the statements	THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIV	U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
AINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR INTO OF THE SAID REMAINS, INDESTIGATION OF WORLD WAR INTO OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELLE OF MEXT OF MEXT OF MENT OF	CITY OR TOWN BONNER SPRI Use page 1.*) I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM RM) that the statements is 2. Lij	THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIV	U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
AINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR INTO OF THE SAID REMAINS." Indersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIlt of my knowledge and belief. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF MIN) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	CITY OR TOWN BONNER SPRI Use page 1.*) I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM RM) that the statements is 2. Lij	THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIV	U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
AINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR INTO OF THE SAID REMAINS, undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIlt of my knowledge and belief. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF WIN) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (SIGNATURE OF WEAT OF WIN) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (SIGNATURE OF WEAT OF WIN) (SIGNATURE OF WEAT OF WEAT OF WIN) (SIGNATURE OF WEAT	CITY OR TOWN BONNER SPRI Use page 1.*) I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM RM) that the statements is 2. Lij	THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIV	U.S. A., OR COUNTRY ANSAS VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIR g document are full and L.T. Autoritation MANSAS VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIR g document are full and L.T. Autoritation MANSAS VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIR g document are full and L.T. Autoritation Mansas Autoritation J. Autoritation day of
AINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR INTO OF THE SAID REMAINS." Indersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIle to find my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIND (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) bscribed and duly sworn to before me according to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains are supplied to the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains and the said remains are supplied to the said remains are supplied to	CITY OR TOWN BONNER SPRINGER LARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM RM) that the statements in Light Ligh	THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIV	U.S. A., OR COUNTRY ANSAS VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIR g document are full and L.T. Autoritation MANSAS VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIR g document are full and L.T. Autoritation MANSAS VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIR g document are full and L.T. Autoritation Mansas Autoritation J. Autoritation day of

PART I (Continued)

If o othe

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS	-	TELEPHONE No.
AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE, THAT I DO	ESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SEM	IT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL	DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREE
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR	The second secon		
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.
CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PE	RSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHI	PAFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN TH	E PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION C
ORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	RELATIONSHIP TO
EYERLY	BEN	H	TATHER.
P.O. Box 115	BONNER SOR	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
S OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space		7)	
AINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR	II ARMED FORCES DEAD " I AM "	THE NEYT OF KIN AND THE INDIV	VIDIJAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRE
TION OF THE SAID REMAINS. undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF st of my knowledge and belief.			
Norma L. Eyer	ly h	1443 Cu STREET AND I	LF AVE
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)		CITY AND S	Octo
bscribed and duly sworn to before me according	to law by the above-named	applicant this	day of

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

16-50411-1

PAGE 2

By Commission Expires Is wary 7, 1954

1 0 FEB 194.

SUBJECT: Buriel Records

77.72

Commanding Officer American Graves Registration Command

European Theater Area APO 887, c/o Postmaster New York, New York

l. Request the burial reports and grave markers for the following decedents, interred at the United States Military Cometery Blosville, France, be changed to read as follows:

MAG	RANK/ CRLOB	SERVAL WO.	DECLAR &	FLOT	POT	CHAVE	Section 1
Edelman, Israel I.	lvt	12092038	Ge D 121 Inf Rgt 8 Inf Div	14	3	52	27,501,44
Ernsberger, Howard J.	Pfo	15100194	Co G 507 Freht Inf 17 Arbn Div	A	10	187	No. See
Evans, Richard	Pvt	13168159	Co I 314 Inf Rgt 79 Inf Dly	¥,	5	82	11.00.44
Eyerly, Jack B.	1/1.t	0-1300008	-	E	2	31	15,00044

2. The records of this office have been reverified with the records of The Adjutant General, War Department, and have been found to be correct as indicated above.

FOR THE SUARTERMASTER O MERAL:

MARTIN O. RILLY Major, (M) Assistant

AMOUNT OF CHECK	NOTE DISCREPANCY IN	INCLC VALUABLES	RECIPIENT FROM		
AMOUNT OF CHECK	NAME	SHIP VALUABLES	CASUALTY REPORT		
ACCOUNT NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER	VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (clerk)	INVENTORY		
ACCOUNT NO MOZIN	RANK	11/11/601	FORM 20		
	1000		LETTER		
			NO. & TYPE OF CONTAINER		
			ENVELOPE		
	CARTONS				
	Dona M. Leonard		PACKAGE		
	FOOT LOCKER				
			SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS		
lst Lt. Ja	ck B. Eyerly		REMOVE GI		
			SHIP BLOODSTAINED		
01300008			SHIP DAMAGED		
			REMOVE BL'DSTAINE		
140586 D			REMOVE DAMAGED		
			FILMS REMOVED		
		TO A MARKET STREET, ST	DIARY REMOVED		
PTB:DM:tms			DATE ACTION TAKEN		
DATE OF FINDING	APPLICANT		MAIL REVIEWER (initial		
	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA		SHIPPED		
REMARKS			FRANKED		
			EXPRESS		
			FREIGHT		
			DATE SHIPPED		
			SHIPPING CLERK		
			ROUTING		
			ACCOUNTING BRANC		
			WAREHOUSE		
			FILE		
	ORDER FOR A	CTION			

CONTROL NO 27633

Effects QM ETOTSA General Depot G-14 170 507 New York

L/asm.

Elst August

Lat Lt. Jack D. Eyerly 01360008. Hq Co. 1st Sn. 507th Treht Inf.

file

Deceased

15th June

1. U. S. Savings Bond, Series 1, No. 42643235124 for 225.00 in the name of Mrs. Dona Lee Leonard, Wetumpka, Ala. or Mrs. Dona M. Leonard, issued as of 1st November, 1943.

Army Effects Bursau, Kansas City Courtermaster Depot, 601 Hardesty Avenue, Konsas City 1, Missouri

Poceipt acknowledged -SEP 7 1944

" - The Affects Quartermaters

VALUABLES SHIPPED

DATE / S/ / S



Post Office Department - Bangas Gity 1. Minocus ARTICLE 665 KANSAS CITY, NSURED PARCEL MISSOURI.

,40586

Y L

HEET OF SHEETS AR	MY EFFECTS BUREAU IN	VENTORY	DECEASED MISSING	
	INAL NUMBER OF PACKAGES /		POW	
		ABANDONEC		
LLY NUMBER	INVENTORY DATE	CASE NUMBER	140586	
FECTS OF	7 .		RANK	
JACK B. E.	LEREV		128 Am 1 ,	
S.N. 0-13-1-01	ORGANIZATION /			
0 = 1200081	HZ. I			
ACKAGE DESCRIPTION	- I also			
		-		
CLOTHING /	PERSONAL ITEMS		NTAINERS	
BELT	BRACELET, IDENTIFICATION		CLOTH	
BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY)	BRUSHES		TRAVEL .	
CLOTH, WASH	GLASSES ALL VICAL	OILLE	DLD (NO MONEY)	
COATS FOOTWEAR, PR.	KNIVES	FOOTLO		
GLOVES, PR.	LIGHTERS		SEW ING	
HANDKERCHIEFS	MISC. INSIGNIA		OILET	
HEADWEAR -	X MISC. ITEMS		WRITING	
7 JACKETS	PEN, FOUNTAIN	The same of the sa	ERS AND MISC.	
OVERCOATS	PENCIL, MECHANICAL	X BOOKS	The second second section is a second	
2- SCARFS	PIPES	600KS	. ADDRESS	
2 SHIRTS	RELIGIOUS ARTICLES	BOOKS	, NOTE	
SOCKS, PR.	RIBBONS, DECORATION	BOOKS	, PILOT LOG	
TIES	RINGS	DIARY	(REMOVED FOR DURATION	
TOWELS .	TOBACCO	FILMS		
TROUSERS, 'PR.	TOILET ARTICLES	LETTE		
TRUNKS, PR.	WATCH	PAPER	S, PERSONAL	
W UNDERWEAR	WINGS	Рното:	5	
		Annual Control	SHINE ARTICLES	
2- Frames, un orl	2 - Narment erre		SNORTER	
0 41 24 6		SOUVE		
- Bathe Ropies			NIR MONEY	
The state of the state of		TESTAL		
5-1-00 21000			MONEY (AMOUNT)	
1- for Coveralls	and the second	0.3.	HONE! (AMOUNT)	
	Alexander			
3 - Pa. Pajanias"	**			
1- Sweet chist	Luni			
4 - Sheets F.		ž I		
2 - Killow stips				
2 = 121100 supo				
1- decades in				
REMARKS:	ATTACHMENTS:	FORM #54	FORM #100	
no Suformation		1 7		
- Lefour -	11. 16.	1-10		
1				
	* * *			
	0	100		
note: Tallyon Pack E.	FARELLY.			
6	2000	1-1	// L-	
		WEIGHT -	GI REMOVED	

TAMIATO

Eff. QM Corm 48

BAY	PA	ALLET	BOX	TALLY
26		4		6515
TYPE OF PKG.		WHSE. S	SPACE	INVENTORIED

Summary Court-Martial ARMY SERVICE FORCES

Case	No.	140586

of the

(Relationship or Capacity)

JEM:VJ:co

		Y QUARTERMACTE		base No. 14	0586/
		Hardesty Avenu City l, Misso		Date <u>30 Mar</u>	ch 1945
SUBJECT: Repo	ort of transactions in	disposing of	the effects	of	
		1		/ /	
	Jack B. Everly (Name of dece	ased)	,	-1300008 / ny Serial Mumb	late a
VI	(Maine of dece	abcay	(-2.	ny GOT LEST THEME	
V E	irst Ligutement /	,	Infantry	or Service)	who diad
	(Grade)	(Organiza	tion, Army	or Service)	
on t	he 15 day of	, 19 <u></u> , .	at	Trance /	•
TO : The	Adjutant General, War	Department, W	ashington 29	5, D.C.	
Mo, pursuant t	ying with A.W. 112, a o S.O., 228, Hq., KCQ ing of the effects of reports that:	M Depot, dated	25 September	er 1943, for t	he pur-
a. N decedents camp Court-Martial.	o legal representative or quarters, effects of	e or widow of of decedent wer	decedent bei re forwarded	ng present at I to this Summ	ary
P_nome / was	ocal debtors owed deco collected. (If nothing the content of the collection of the c	ing was found o	iue or colle	cted, state "	None":
c. Do which has been inclosed receip	ecedent owed undispute paid by the Summary (pt	ed local credit Court-Martial f	tors the sum from funds c	of \$ none f decedent, ()	See ,
has been made l	isposition of decedent by the Summary Court-M rnment expense to pers	Martial by tran	smittal thr	ough the Quar	termaster
		FINDENG			
Before a S	Summary Court-Martial	which convened	l at Kansas	City, Missour:	i, on
13_Mare	h 1945 , pur	suant to Speci	al Orders 2	28, Headquarte	ers, KOwM
Depot, dated 25	September 1943, the	application or	affidavit	of	and Armonia
	Mrs. Noma L. Eyerly	for	the effects	of the above	-named de-
ceased soldier,	or person subject to	military law,	now in the	pessession of	the
United States,	with other relevant o	vidence, was d	uly conside	red;	
Whereupon,	this Summary Court-M	artial finds t	hat, under	the provisions	of
A.W. 112,	<u>)</u> ,	bra. Morna L. E			of
		(Name of perso	on found ent	itled)	
1445 Gulf	Avenue (.	T	dilmington	/	State of
(Number, S	treet or Avenue)	(C)	ity, Town or	· Village)	

ARMY SERVICE FORCES ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

Effects of: Name ASN Case No. Wt. DATE 20 March 1945 JRM:VJ:co	SHIP TO: 1st Lt. Jack B. Eyerl 0-1300008 140586	Wrs. Norma L. Eg	ifornia
REMARKS: Inclose Acct. Amount Inclose	Bureau Check No. 51197 \$6.41 "Valuables" item luables" item(s)	Remove G.I. Note discrepancy in Films removed Diary removed Laundry removed	
g Warehous	ng Branch ee Division eanch, Adm. Div.	51197 140586 867-005	55622 g
Norme L. Eye Six and 41/100	DATE	S SHIPPED	6.41
4 rentronnes \$ 2-70086000	1 my 1-27	45 For	
REMARKS:		Franked Est. Exp. Chgs. Est. Frt. Chgs. No. of packages	- MAR 3 0 1945
APR 1 1 1945	70-1	Shipping	g Clerk

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

	SHEET OF SHEETS ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY ORIGINAL NUMBER OF PACKAGES				MISSING POW
DOX III	22	DED COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF	/		ABANDONED
TALLY NUMBER 5 7 38 INVENTORY DATE JAN 1945 CASE NUM					17000
EF _i FECT	TS OF JACK E	3. Æ	VERLY		RANK, ST.
A.S.N.	0-1300008	ORGA	NYZATION 22 md	. A/13	Division
PACKA	DESCRIPTION	<u></u>	Lyle Den I market 1997	1	
			. **		
	CLOTHING		PERSONAL ITEMS		CONTAINERS
	BELT		BRACELET, IDENTIFICATION	BAGS	, CLOTH
	BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY)		BRUSHES	BAGS	, TRAVEL
	CLOTH, WASH		CAMERAS	BILL	FOLD (NO MONEY)
	COATS		GLASSES	CASE	.,
	FOOTWEAR, PR.		KHIVES	F00T	LOCKER
	GLOVES, PR.		LIGHTERS	KIT,	SEWING "
	HANDKERCHIEFS		MISC. INSIGNIA		TOILET
	HEADWEAR		MISC. ITEMS		WRITING
	JACKETS		PEN, FOUNTAIN	. P.	APERS AND MISC.
127071 2011	OVERCOATS		PENCIL, MECHANICAL	воок	S
	SCARFS		PIPES	B00 H	S, ADDRESS
	SHIRTS		RELIGIOUS APTICLES	Воок	S, NOTE
	SOCKS, PR.		RIBBONS, DECORATION	The state of the s	S, PILOT LOG
	TIES		RINGS	DIAR	Y (REMOVED FOR DURATION
	TOWELS		TOBACCO	FILM	1S
	TROUSERS, PR.		TOILET ARTICLES	LETT	ERS
	TRUNKS, PR.		WATCH	PAPE	RS, PERSONAL
	UNDERWEAR		WINGS	PHOT	08
			17/	SHOE	SHINE ARTICLES
					RT SNORTER
				souv	ENIRS
				souv	ENIR MONEY
				STAT	IONERY
				TEST	AMENTS
			/	L. Jus.	MONEY (AMOUNT)
			- Pno-		
10.444	A ROLL AND A STATE OF THE STATE		N D		
			,	.1	- W / / W
					
				- 1	A.T
REMAI	246:-5		. 1	FORM #5	54 FORM #100
A Children	houndar	MAN	teans ATTACHMENTS:	1	
	1)				v. Ing , ,:
	ν			1 Erra	Pederal Card
				comme	Red Cross Card
	TARBOA.	7 1 11	sordence		
		Northwest Kort	The state of the s		
	a colo colo military	8			
	and comme	1			
		4			
		-	г	WEIGHT	GI REMOVED

	Deceased
SHOWN ON TALLY-IN AS	ORIGINAL NO. OF PKGS.
	RY DATE 0 2 CASE NO. 140,586
	RANK /S
EFFECTS OF Large, O. Communication	And the state of t
A.S.N. 04/300000 2 C.G.	y ok 102-20 months on 12 miles
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION:	
Apper again and a remainder of the second of	DESCRIPTION
- Francisco	Black Sal Berline
S- Transition Builder	LERGING VINCE
1- Tronses Brews	January Marie State Stat
W. Trouse DD V	1- Brancht-
1- Cont 12	1. Transfer South
1- Burt Shier	4-122 Waisnet
1. Secondary	3- midalo -
12 stalt 00, 4	2- Reference - 1 V/1
1. Shit Khakit	4- Dein 4 AM
1- shat Breeze V s	1 - + Decare in a
2 - TRESSER VERTIN NOW	1 Sm
1- overcost w	The state of the s
Proposition Followsky	
1-20-751 - 751-04	
Books, W	Product stage
V267-1181	- January Company

Mr. Moragan E. Ever Co.

REMARKS:

NO CORRESPONDENCE

SHORTAGE ON REVERSE

ATTACHMENTS:

न ं T तथ तथायायायाय

Shortage 1 \$2500 War Bond # Q264323512 E. 1 Chero Board 1 - Trouser 9- Shorts 1- Frield Jack to 2 Scarge. 3 commete 3 Pagarano 27 porces seriences. 21 Hankerchieges 1 Toroch 11 pc 5 - Ac. 4 - Sheets 1 - pellent Care 2 - Bathey such b - Tain 2-Be 66 · 4 Eugen 4 pr Shows 1 Kit bag. Company Cork Strike

INVERTORY OF EFFECTS (Attach extra sheets if necessary)

13 airborns 2 wings, pr 6 regt 1 br epl cl 1 watch 2 good com 1 BTO ribbe 3 Insignta 1 chain 1 chain 1 chain 1 wallet 36 photos 210 letters 1 writing	ard O		21 19 19 1 21 6 2 4 4	pieces un hankerchi towels preceks sheets pillow ca pillow ca pathing e ties bd.ts caps prehoes nun disse kit bag lock	isos () eite ()		
2 fountain 2 cigarett 8 AGF pate 10 Lt. bars 1 book 1 10 cross ri 3 US Insig 1 brozelet 2 MM medal 1 SS medal	pens e lighters hes fles nia Proht br) wings						いいからいろのないないはいのでは、これのは、これのでは、これ
9 shorts 1 sweater 1 field ju 1 mackinsu 1 coat, 13 2 trenen 2 scarfs 1 blouse 3 coveral 3 pajamas I certify the	cket () inchet () conts L conts L	orer of the	nverton	V		the sub-	
ject's offoc LPC #507, 3-	ets and t -14, U. S	hit eff o . Army by	ts were a leliver	shipped ing to <u>«</u>	to Effects M, 82d A/B Di	QM. ETOUSA v, APO 469	,
	on	10 Augus	19-	+41 .			
			Tekters	\ {	31 gns ture	- (In ink)	STATE OF THE PARTY

507TH PARAGEUTE INFAHTRY AFO 230, U.S. ARLY

					LO August	1944
SUBJECT:	Transmitts	l of Inve	ntery of	Porsonal	. Effects.	
TO :	Effects Qu U.S. Arry	arvermast				507
deted 25 cerniar s	Transilite Cet 1943, F	q. SOB,El	t in 'oc 'OlSi, le	ordancə v inventor	nth Adm. C ry of Effec	ir # 80, ts con-
Eyerly	ne) (Jack	п В	1st Lt	01300008	
(Lost Ne		Alput :	e) (£ī)	(Lank)	(A,S.N.)	(Control No.) (For us of Ef- ects AM ETOUSA)
Organiza:	ion Rq Co la	t Bn, 507tt	Preht In	•		
	- (IT/I	T	<u>Mot</u> Bran	on of Ser	vice)	
#Status.	(Decorped,	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF	OCONTROS (X)	XXXXXXXX	OKNEXNEE (M. M. M	on the 15th
dom of	June 19	44 .				
	ed Beneficia	1443 Will	Gulf Ave., mington, Ca	erly (Mife		
Ol. II As closed he	isets: Jach erewith.	found in	effects	, less co	st of mone	y order in-
v.J.M.O.	17515 Au	t 6.41	U.S.M	.o. <u>*</u>	Am	t \$
U.S.H.O) in	t}	U.3.M			t ;
U.3. Cifi	.cial Ciack) None	in in	t	Dank	me & Branci
#30nhac	ooun (s	None			7:45	Te a branc
#Debtors_		None				
#Oredital	rs_	None				
#Inclosed	i is (vill, F Describ	1 225.00 m own of A e fully)	ur bond Mo. ttorney,	026432 351 War Bond	2E) , Traveler	s Chacks
מת אורם	(

Deceased Missing A.W.O.L.	ARMI EFFECIS BORE	
P.O.W. Abandoned		Alah 1
Shown on Tally	In as	1 July
TALLY IN NO.	INVENTORY DATE	0-6-44 CASE NO. 14058
EFFECTS OF	JACK B. EYERLY	CASE NO. 14058 RANK 1st Lt.
ARMY SERIAL NO.	0-1300008 ORG.	X.
CONSIGNOR	G-1/, 11,E,	
DELIVERING CARR	IER Mail G B/L NO	G B/L DATE
Package No.	Article Description	Remarks
1	\$6.41	Included in one
ENVELOPE		U. S. Treasurer's Check
	استواقاني	# 5077
,		dated of cont 10//
	·	Symbol 312-426
		Amount 4766.18 Payable to
		Effects 3
		Indorsed/to/Effects/QM
		File ottached
		List '03 to section file '
	1 2-	

1. 11030 U. S. GOVERNMENT BILL OF LADING No. WW-8223821 M Lus MEMORANDUM DC TRAFFIC CONTROL NOS. ANSPORTATION ERSAL CARLOADING & DISTRIBUTING CO. INC. SIZE CAR IN FT. & INS. MARKED CAPACITY OF CAR POATE CAR DATE B/L ISSUED 29 MAR. ORDERED FURNISHED ORDERED FURNISHED FURNISHED 1945 FROM PANSPORTATION COMPANY KARSAS CITY, MISSOURI (SHIPPING POINT) UBJECT TO CONDITIONS FROM (FULL NAME OF SHIPPER)
ARMY EFFECTS BURE AU, KANSAS CITY VERSE HEREOF, THE PUBLIC TER DESCRIBED, IN APPAR-AND CONDITION (CON-OM DEPOT UNKNOWN), TO BE FOR-IATION BY THE SAID COM-MARKS CTING LINES, THERE TO BE SOOD ORDER AND CONDI-ISIGNEE. A L. EYERLY AVE BLE CHARGES TO BE BILLED TO (DEPARTMENT OR ESTABLISHMENT AND BUREAU OR SERVICE AND LOCATION) Finance Officer, U.S. Army, Washington, D.C. APPROPRIATION CHARGEABLE M. CALIFORNIA WHEN SOME SUBSTANTIAL INTEREST OF THE GOVERNMENT IS SUBSERVED THEREBYT 509-910 P 470-03 A 2152409 ISSUING OFFICE KARSAS CITY OM DEPOT. K.C., MO. CELIVERY SERVICE REGUESTED NAME AND TITLE OF ISSUING OFFICER Transportation FURNISH THIS INFORMATION IN CASE OF CARLOAD SHIPMENTS ONLY.

"SHOW ALSO CUBIC MEASUREMENTS FOR SHIPMENTS VIA OCEAN CARRIER IN CASES WHERE REQUIRED. IN BY THE GOVERNMENT OR ITS AGENT S AUTHORIZED AGENT OR EMPLOYEE AC TUAL WEIGHTS* DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES NUMBERS (USE CARRIERS' CLASSIFICATION OR TARIFF DESCRIPTION IF POSSIBLE OTHERWISE A CLEAR NONTECHNICAL DESCRIPTION) ON PACKAGES 数)質 MILITARY 學生 PERSONAL EFFECTS #2 (CASE #140586) TOTAL WEIGHT 150 RELEASED VALUATION AT LOVEST HATE AUTHORITY FOR SHIPMERT: A.W. #112 AND W.D. CIRCULAR #373 14 SEPTEMBER 1944

CERTIFICATE OF ISSUING OFFICER

D. DATED

IY FOR SHIPMENT

DATE OF TRANSPORTATION COMPANY

DATE OF RECEIPT OF SHIPMENT

SIGNATURE OF AGENT

PER

IAL CARLOADING & DISTRIBUTING CO., INC. COPY



ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

(N REPLY REFER TO:

140586

(S-4-1-45) JRM:BT:ih M:rch 1, 1945

Mrs. Norma L Eyerly 1443 Gulf Avenue Wilmington, California

Dear Mrs. Eyerly:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some personal property of your husband, First Lieutenant Jack B. Eyerly.

I know you want to receive this property quickly, and in making application it is necessary only that you confirm your address, stating that you are the legal widow of Lieutenant Eyerly.

Your reply may be made at the foot of this letter, if desired, and mailed in the inclosed self-addressed envelope which needs no postage.

Sincerely yours,

P. L. KOOB 2nd Lt. Q.M.C. Chief, Correspondence Branch

1 Incl--Envelope

71

43 Sulf avenue Wilmington Calif. P. L. Kook, 2nd Lt. J. M.C. Kansadety G.M. Depot army Effects Bureau IMMEDIATE ACTION Kansaslety 1, Mo. Dear Lo. Kach, In reply to your letter, 140586, Concerning must husbanda personal effects, If and The legal Luidow All First Lt. Jack B. Leyerly. You have my abdress correct, also Thank you for notifying me, for Iam language Sta ? receive these things. Sincerely, Mrs. norma L. Eyerly

der



JRM: VJ:co March 20, 1945

Mrs. Norma L. Eyerly 1443 Culf Avenue Wilmington, California

Dear Mrs. Eyerly:

Thank you for the information furnished the frmy Effects Bureau in connection with the personal effects of your husband, First Lieutenant Jack B. Eyerly.

There is inclosed an Insignia, a Red Cross Card, and a receipt received here with your husband's effects, showing that on April 10, 1944 he deposited \$202.00 with the Finance Department, APO number 514, for transmittal to you. I am inclosing a check for \$6.41, representing funds which belonged to him. The remainder of the property is being forwarded to you in three containers.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the officer's legal residence.

.I wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your husband.

Sincerely yours,

A. G. SCHUMACHER
lst. Lt. Q.M.G.
Asst. Chief, Admin. Division

4 Incls--PTA Receipt Insignia Red Cross Card Check

84

140586

Mrs. Norma L. Eyerly 1443 Gulf Avenue Wilmington, California

Dear Mrs. Eyerly:

The Army Effects Bureau has received a U. S. war bond, which belonged to your husband, First Lieutenant Jack B. Eyerly, in the name of Mrs. Dona Lee Leonard, Wetumpka, Alabama, or Mrs. Dona M. Leonard.

It will be appreciated if you will furnish the correct mailing address of these women, in order that proper disposal of the wer bond may be made.

For your convenience, there is inclosed an addressed envelope which requires no postage.

Yours very truly,

1 Incl--Envelope

HARRY NIEMIEC 2nd Lt., QMC Chief, Correspondence Branch

11'43 Sulf avenue Wilmington, California September 18, 1945 Lt. Harry niemiec Quarter master Corps Chief, Correspondence Branch arrhy Effects Bureau Kangas Bity, Mo. Dear Lt. niemiee, In reply to your 11 September 1945 letter (1405/86), Concerning a wax bond which chelonged to invilate Chusband 1st ft. Jack B. Eyerly and in the do not shave any further address of this your . However, at the present, I am trying to clocate her and will let you know, ishould I be able to find It would be appreciated though, if you sould give!

Id like to know: -1. Is there just one war bond and if so, what denomination? 2. If it was a wingle war bond why was it Imade out "ypre, Dona Lee Leonard," and Mrs. Dona M. Leonard, work? 3. Was it made out co-owner with Lt. Eyerly, or Payable on Death? 4. Could there be a chance that this bond belonged to some other Lt. Eyerly about seven years ago, the Hamily met another (Jack Gyerly. () 5 I may be able to locate Mrs. Leo rard through my friends, but if I should it, and you can't bfind her to the Bond? 6. Could you please tell me where the Bond was issued and what date is on it. It may seem strange to you, for me to want

to know it answers in these questions, but they really have the utmost importance in this case not only in helping ime clocate April Leonard but for other more personal freasons. In am as anjour as you, to settle this matter and would appreciate your help. Thankleyou york Chelia so kind. Mrs. norma L. Eyerly

11,0786

Mrs. Norma L. Eyerly
1443 Gulf Avenue
Wilmington, California

Dear Wrs. Eyerly:

This acknowledges your letter of September 18, regarding personal property of your husband, First Lieutenant Jack 8. Eyerly.

For your information, a United States Savings Bond, Series E. No. 9264323512E for \$25.00, was issued November 1, 1943, in the name of Mrs. Dona Lee Leonard, Wetumpka, Alabama, or Mrs. Dona M. Leonard.

This Bond was found in the effects of First Lieutenant Jack B. Eyerly, 01300008, Hq Co, 1st Bn., 507th Preht Infantry.

If you can furnish any further information to enable the disposal of this Bond, it will be appreciated.

For your convenience, there is inclosed a self-addressed envelope which needs no postage.

Sincerely yours,

l Incl--Envelope RAHMY NILEMING
2nd Lt., QMC
Chief, Correspondence Branch

SHIPMONT CLERK

Wetumpka, Alabama Decamber 20, 1945

#140586

Lt. Harry Niemiec Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter informing me that amoung

Lt. Jack B. Eyerly's effects there was a Series E War Bond

issued in my name. I wish to state you have my name and

address correct.

Will you kindly give me some information concerning Lt. Eyerly? What outfit was he with, and his home address if possible.

Thanking you in advance, I remain .

Yours Truly,

Donna M Leonard

Dona M. Leonard

br

Mrs. Dona Lee Leonard Wetumpka, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Leonard:

The Army Effects Bureau has received in the effects of First Lieutenant Jack B. Eyerly, a Series E War Bord, (maturity value \$25.00) which is issued in your name or Mrs. Dona M. Leonard.

To obtain this Bond, it is necessary only that you confirm your address so that prompt disposition may be made.

Your reply may be made at the foot of this letter, if desired, and mailed in the inclosed self-addressed envelope which needs no postage.

Yours very truly.

HARRY NIEMIEC 2nd Lt. GMC Chief. Correspondence Branch

l Incl--Envelope Mrs. Dona M. Leonard Wetumpka, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Leonard:

Thank you for the information furnished this Bureau in connection with the disposal of a Series E. War Bond issued in you name.

This bond for \$25.00, maturity value, is inclosed herewith.

I am sorry we can not furnish the information requested in your letter of December 20, 1945.

Yours very truly,

A. G. SCHUMACHER Captain, QMC Asst. Chief. Adm. Division

1 Incl--

BEN H. EYERLY CONTRACT CARRIER THE KANSAS CITY STAR Kansas City, Missouri 326 West 2nd St. Bonner Springs, Kansas Telephone 179 M P. O. Box 115 Dec 3-1944 The quartermaster General memorial Section 2 ml x q. Sts. S. W. Washington D.C. Deal Sir -. I should like to request the? information, regarding the burials in France of my son-1st Lient. Jack B. Eyerly - (1300 008) Holy. Co. 1st Bin. 507 th Parachule lug Lieut. Eyerly was killed in action in France Von June 15- 1944. If information regarding the place of burial is not yet in the office will you kindly place this letter

BEN H. EYERLY CONTRACT CARRIER THE KANSAS CITY STAR Kansas City, Missouri 326 West 2nd St. Bonner Springs, Kansas Telephone 179M P. O. Box 115 on file and forward the information to me as soon as reed. Thouring you for your Kendre, Very brily yours Den HEyerly. 1.0 Box 111 Bounes Springs,

SFCYG 293 Eyerly, Jack B. S.N. 0-1300,008

12 December 1944

Address Reply To THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Mr. Ben H. Eyerly, P. O. Box 115, Bonner Springs, Kansas.

Dear Mr. Eyerly:

Reference is made to your communication of recent date, relative to the location of the burial place of your son, the late First Lieutenant Jack B. Eyerly.

You are advised that the official report of interment received in this office shows that the remains of your son were reverently and properly interred in the American Cemetery, Blosville, France, Grave 31, Row 2, Flot E, with a Protestant ceremony conducted at the grave by an Army Chaplain. A temporary marker with a fitting inscription thereon has been erected and the grave properly recorded. The cemetery is under immediate supervision of our military authorities.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

For The guartermaster General:

Sincerely yours,

MAYO A. DARLING, Lt. Colonel, Q.M.C., Assistant.

DEC 12 8 23 M VI

. Co

13 March 1946

Mrs. Norma L. Eyerly 1443 Gulf Avenue Wilmington, California

Dear Mrs. Eyerly:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished the burial location of your husband, the late First Lieutenant Jack B. Eyerly, A.S.N. 0-1 300 008.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U.S. Military Cemetery, Blosville, France, plot E, row 2, grave 31.

This cemetery is located approximately twenty miles northwest of St. Lo, twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and five miles north and slightly west of Carentan, all in France, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your husband.

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermester General



Mrs. Norma Eyerly 1443 Gulf Avenue Wilmington, California

Dear Mrs. Eyerly:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quartermeater General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pemphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pemphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delays.

Sincerely,

Incls.

THOMAS B. LARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General

103

Plot C, Row 15, Grave 36
Heedstone: Cross
St. Laurent (France) U. S. Military Cemetery

Mrs. Norma L. Eyerly 1443 Gulf Avenue Wilmington, California

Dear Mrs. Eyerly:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with comredes who also gave their lives for their country. Customery militery funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments, the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization, State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of headstone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C. Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States Government.

Sincerely yours,

H. FELDMAN Major General The Quartermaster General

ehl